## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Vers	sion v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Name Execution Date									
Alfred GAGEL				07/25/2013					
Andreas MAIERHOFE	२			07/25/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH								
Street Address:	Else-Kroener-	Strasse	, 1						
City:	Bad Homburg								
State/Country:	GERMANY								
Postal Code:	61352								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Ty				Number					
Application Number: 139175			944						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:	202-393	-53							
			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	202-638								
Correspondent Name:	Email: patent@jhip.com   Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC								
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.									
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2218									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P74745US0						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.						
Signature:			/Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr./						
Date:			08/20/2013						
Total Attachments: 1 source=p74745assn_20130820092954#page1.tif									

		JNITED	ST	ATES OF AMERICA & ASSIGN	NME	NT			
(1-5)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	(1) Alfred GAGEL						
		(2)	Androas MAIERHOFER						
		(3)							
		(4)					,		
		(6)				ann de ann an se an	Land		
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		paid	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1. to each of the undersigned, the receipt and ndersigned hereby assigns, transfers and se	d suffic	sency of which are hereby ack	nsiderations nowledged		
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) F	Free	enius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH					
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7) 0	of	Else-Kroener-Strasse, 1, 61352 Bad Hom	iburg,	Germany			
(8)	Inserf <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State c</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation c clitzen of Japan)	vr (1	here	Corporation Inafter designated as the Assignee) the en ritories, dependencies and possessions, in	of the rig	Germany ht, title and Interest for the Un	ited States,		
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	r, <u>(9)</u> r	NET	HOD AND DEVICE FOR MONITORING AN	EXTR	ACORPOREAL BLOOD			
(10)		f (10) S	or w	nich the undersigned has (have) executed application having been executed/filed on	an apr		d States of id assigned		
	Serial No., if known	s	Seria		)				
Expedier application going for or provis of the Un Interest, executed right to s 120004, th United St	ons thereof and also to execute t. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to on or any continuing or divisions ward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to ions of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby auti- lited States resulting from this ag- and hereby covenants that he i , and will not execute any agree 6) Assignor hereby further assi- ue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby grar- ates Patent and Trademark Office witness whereof, executed by the ULL 25, 2013 Nar-	execute all execute all application execute all r Protection perform all norize(s) an oplication or oplication or papication or ass (they h nent in con signs to Ass any and all it(s) the law ment any fu se for recorr	ass ass ass ass ass ass ass ass	ee all claims and causes of action for infr of past and future infringement. I of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sevenih I Identification which may be pecessary or o	tions a rferenc in ever hich ma tain a g Traden of to the rein as ringement desirab	s the Assignee may deem no e which may be declared com y way possible in obtaining ev ay be necessary in connection, arant of a valid United States p marks to issue any and all Lett e said Assignee, as Assignee c isigned, and that he has (they ent of the patent rights assign NW, Washington D.C.	cerning this idence and with claims atent to the ars Patents of the entire v have) not ned herein,		
Dale	Nar	ne of Inven	tor			Signature	(SEAL)		
Date	Nar	ne of Inven	tor	typed name		signature	(SEAL)		
Date		ne of Invent		typed name		signature	(SEAL)		
				typed name		signature			
	tional inventor's names and sign separate sheet.	alures							
H 5/01 (C	Copying without deletions permit		ofeg	LAW OFFICES OF ACOBSON HOLMAN SSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004					

.

•

RECORDED: 08/20/2013

.

.